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	Question
	Response

	1. 
	Is this a new requirement?
	This is a follow-on effort to a Grant awarded during Fiscal Year 2000.

	2. 
	Is there an incumbent contractor?
	Yes, the University of New Hampshire.

	3. 
	Why does the proposed funding levels oscillate between $500K and $1M from year to year?
	The fluctuation occurs as a result budget limitations.

	4. 
	Is this a new activity?
	Please see Response 1.

	5. 
	Is there an incumbent contractor?  If yes, please identify the contractor and provide the contract number, value, and period of performance.
	Please see Response 2.  

Grant M678540015028; value

$6,593,150.00.  The incumbent has been issued a no-cost period of performance extension until such a time that the subject follow-on is awarded.



	6. 
	If there is no incumbent for the NTICC, are there any contractors or grantees currently performing any of the tasks outlined in the Statement of Work (SOW)?  If yes, please identify the contractor(s)/grantee(s) and the tasks they are performing and provide contract or grant number(s), value, and period of performance.
	Please see Response 5.

	7. 
	Inasmuch as the Joint Non-lethal Weapons Directorate was established in 1997, how are the tasks outlined in the SOW currently being accomplished?


	The tasks are currently being accomplished by the University of New Hampshire via Grant M678540015028.

	8. 
	Has the agency funded any type of developmental work leading up to the establishment of the NTICC?  If so, please explain and provide details.
	No.  Please see Response 1.

	9. 
	We note that the agency has decided to pursue this acquisition using full and open competition rather than as a small business set-aside.  Please discuss the actions taken by the agency to determine that there are not two or more small businesses capable of performing this work.
	Per DD2579, SMALL BUSINESS COORDINATION RECORD, as signed by the Marine Corps System’s Command Small Business Specialist, this research service requirement is a follow-on to a grant that was awarded to the University of New Hampshire during Fiscal Year 2000.  Market research revealed that expertise for such efforts is primarily found in academia and large businesses.  Therefore, in order to maximize competition and provide the best value to JNLWD, it was recommended that the subject effort be accomplished via full and open, unrestricted means.

	10. 
	The website effort shall include the implementation of a web-based virtual team management and collaboration environment. - What is the purpose of this?  How many different locations/users need to be planned for? Will logins be simultaneous - i.e. web cast meetings requiring streaming ? Does JNLWD already have a software package that they use for this? i.e. eRoom; eProject; Teamspace;etc.
	The purpose of the collaboration is to provide access to geographically disparate proposal/report reviewers.  Some logins may be simultaneous.  There is no requirement for streaming media support in the collaborative environment.

	11. 
	The NTICC Website shall be written in ASP. - Is there a problem with ColdFusion?
	No, there is not a problem with ColdFusion.  As such, Subparagraph 3.2.3.3.2 of the Statement of Work has been re-written as follows:  “The NTICC Website and related  Database Structures shall be constructed in accordance with industry standards.”

	12. 
	Database structures shall be written in SQL Server.- Is there a problem with Microsoft Access?
	No, there is not a problem with Microsoft Access.  Please see Response 11.

	13. 
	Although the intent was to set up a new center for FY05, October on the DoD calendar, it is apparent that the first year will be truncated with projected decisions and review to award a center in late Dec 04 or early Jan 05.  With that in mind, how should the SOW be framed for the first year? Should one apply for a 9-month effort with all of the funds but only a nine-month management period with the thought that year 2 would begin 1 October 2005. 
	It is anticipated that the contract may be awarded during 2nd quarter of Fiscal Year 2005 with a Base Period expiration of 30 September 2005.  All subsequent option periods will begin on October 1st and will expire September 30th accordingly; therefore, one should apply for a 9-month base period effort in accordance with the not-to-exceed funding as stated in each Base Year CLIN / SCLIN.  As such, Year 2 would begin 01 October 2005.




